GP6A HIGH PRECISION
PRESSURE SENSOR
01 / 11
Rev01
Oct/09/2022
VERSION A
AIoTSensing Inc.
Website: http://www.aiotsensing.com

manufactured according to ISO 9001 standard.
The GP6A is fully calibrated and temperature compensated with a total error band (TEB) of less than
1.0% over the compensated pressure range. The sensor operates from single supply 5.0VDC and
requires a single external component for proper operation. It provides 10% to 90%Vdd according to
pressure change.
GP6A HIGH PRECISION
PRESSURE SENSOR
05 / 11
Rev01
Oct/09/2022
4. Standard Pressure Ranges
Gage Pressure Type Products
Device Operating Range Proof Pressure Burst Pressure
GP6A-100KN -100~0k Pa 200Kpa 300Kpa
GP6A-080KN -80~0k Pa 200Kpa 300Kpa
GP6A-010KG 0~10k Pa 50Kpa 100Kpa
GP6A-015KG 0~15k Pa 50Kpa 100Kpa
GP6A-035KG 0~35 kPa 70 kPa 105kPa
GP6A-035KC -35~4 kPa 70 kPa 105kPa
GP6A-040KG 0~40 kPa 80 kPa 120kPa
GP6A-100KG 0~100kPa 200 kPa 300kPa
GP6A-200KG 0~200kPa 400 kPa 600kPa
GP6A-400KG 0~400kPa 800 kPa 1200kPa
GP6A-700KG 0~700kPa 1400 kPa 2100kPa
5. Performance Characteristics（ Compensation Temperature , from 0℃ to 60℃）
Parameter Min Typ Max Units Specification Notes
Accuracy ±1.0 %FSS 0℃ to 60℃
Long term stability ±0.1 %FSS/yr

Oct/09/2022
11.Recommend footprint
12.How to Order
Refer toTable5 for standardpartnumbersoffered which includes thepressure rangeandpackage.
ExampleP/Nwith options:GP6A-200KG-C
Table 5 - Part Numbering Scheme:
GP6 A - 010 K D C
Product
Series
Analog
output
Pressure
Range
Pressure
Unit
Pressure Type Compensation
Temperature
010 10Kpa
D Negative & Positive
pressure C：0-50°C
GP
Gage
015 15Kpa G Gage S：-20-60°C
035 35Kpa N Negative pressure
T：Customer
customization
040 40Kpa
100 100Kpa
200 200Kp
400 400Kpa
700 700Kpa
GP6A HIGH PRECISION
PRESSURE SENSOR
1 / 11
Rev01
Oct/09/2022
13. Soldering Recommendation（IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D）
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-up rate（ TL-Tp） 1~3℃/s（Max.）
Preheat
–Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
–Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
–Time (Min. to Max. ) (ts)
140℃
170℃
60-90 seconds
Tsmax to TL –Tp 3℃/s（Max.）
Timemaintained above:
–Temperature (TL)
–Time (tL)
200℃ above
40-90 seconds
Peak temperature (Tp) 200~220℃
Time of Real peak temperature within 5℃ (tp) 60 seconds
Average Ramp-down rate（ Tp-TL） 2~4℃/s（Max.）
Time 25℃ to peak temperature 4min.（Max.）
Note：
1) It is recommended that only one time reflow soldering, no more than two times.
2) After reflow soldering or other high temperature processes, wait for at least 48 hours (or as required by the data sheet)
before data reading and processing.
3) Spot cleaning by hand if necessary, DO NOT wash or submerge sensor in cleaning liquid.
4) It is recommended to use the medium temperature solder paste.
GP6A HIGH PRECISION
PRESSURE SENSOR
11/11
Rev01